

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2820

1. Project Title	Plantation Acres Improvement [Rehabilitation	District Pump Stations 1,	2, 4, 5 & 6	
2. Senate Sponsor	Rosalind Osgood			
3. Date of Request	01/04/2024			
4. Project/Program D	escription			
west canals after la	sed for the rehabilitation of the exis rge rainfall events. Culverts, inlets, nd stormwater management improv currently deteriorating and their fund	endwalls, control weirs, nements constructed over	niles of swales (ope the years contribute	en ditches), canal banks, e to the system. The
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested funds Depa	artment of Environmental	Protection	
State Agency conta	acted? No			
6 Amount of the Non	recurring Request for Fiscal Yea	r 2024-2025		
	Todaring Requestroi Floodi Fed			1
Type of Funding Operations		Amo	ount O	
Fixed Capital Outla	<i>V</i>		800,000	
Total State Funds			800,000	1
7. Total Project Cost	for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 (includ	ing matching funds ava Amount	ilable for this proje	ect)
	Requested (from guestion #6)	800,000	39%	
Matching Funds	requested (nem question ne)	000,000	30,70	
Federal		0	0%	
State (excluding the	amount of this request)	0	0%	
Local		1,255,000	61%	
Other		0	0%	
Total Project Cost	s for Fiscal Year 2024-2025	2,055,000	100%	
8. Has this project pr	eviously received state funding?	No		
Fiscal Year	Amount	Specific	Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecurring	Appropriation #		
9. Is future funding li	kely to be requested?	No		
a. If yes, indicate r	nonrecurring amount per year.			
• .	urce of funding that can be used	in lieu of state funding		,
5. 2000/100 (110 30	a. 22 31 Idilaling tilat ball bo usbu	or otate randing.	•]
]
10. Has the entity req	juesting this project received any	/ federal assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?
No				



11. Status of Construction

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2820

if yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.			

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

a. What is the current phase of the project?				
Planning	O Design	Construction	O N/A	
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?			Yes	
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?			07/2024	

12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

04/2025

isolation in position and outlier of the radius, and the charty.				
Plantation Acres Improvement District				

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Rehabilitation of 5 pump stations to drain 6 one-mile long east-west canals, that service the entire 2,065-acre District during heavy rainfall events.	800,000
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	800,000

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Prevent and reduce flooding. This will prevent and reduce property damage and health hazards that occur after heavy rainfall events.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025**

LFIR # 2820

Rehabilitation of 5 pump stations to drain 6 one-mile long east-west canals, that service the entire 2,065-acre District

during heavy rainfall events. c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Prevention and reduction of flooding that occurs after heavy rainfall events.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Plantation Acres Improvement District includes over 22,000 residents as well as multiple schools, businesses, and places of worship.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The benefit/outcome is to prevent and reduce flooding, which could potentially damage property, and be a danger to the public at their homes. Surface water quality is also improved with the functioning pump stations, as required by the environmental and drainage agencies. Methodology: The complaints from the residents with respect to the damage to property and accessibility to their homes without standing water, as well as functioning septic tank systems without inundation of standing water. 90% of the District is on septic systems for sewer service. The pump gauges measure the collection of rainwater and the amount of discharge in gallons per minute.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Failure to meet deliverables or performance measures will result in reduction or total loss of funding.

15. Requester Contact Information				
a. First Name	William		Last Name	Beazley
b. Organization	Plantation Acres Improvement District			
c. E-mail Address	William_E	William_Beazley@paidfl.org		
d. Phone Number	(954)326-	-2765	Ext.	
16. Recipient Contact Information				
a. Organization	a. Organization Plantation Acres Improvement District			
b. Municipality and County Broward				
c. Organization Type				
□For Profit Entity	□For Profit Entity			
□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)			
□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)			
□Local Entity	□Local Entity			
□University or College				
☑Other (please specify) Special District				
d. First Name	William		Last Name	Beazley
e. E-mail Address William_Beazley@paidfl.org				



04/30/2025

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2820

f. Phone Number	f. Phone Number (954)326-2765			
17. Lobbyist Contact I	nformation			
a. Name	Lauren A. Jackson			
b. Firm Name	Ericks Consultants Inc			
c. E-mail Address	Idress lauren.andyj@gmail.com			
d. Phone Number	(931)265-8999			
•	e the questions below for Water Projects only.			
□ Waste Water Re	☐ Waste Water Revolving Loan			
□ Drinking Water	☐ Drinking Water Revolving Loan			
☐ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant				
☑ Other (please specify) Florida Department of Environmental Protection Resilient Funding Program				
□ N/A	□ N/A			
19. What is the popula	tion economic status?			
☐ Financially Disa	dvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
☐ Financially Disa	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
☐ Rural Area of E	□ Rural Area of Economic Concern			
☐ Rural Area of O	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)			
☑ N/A				
20. What is the status	of construction?			
Ready				
21. What percentage of the construction has been completed?				
0 %				
22. What is the estima	ted completion date of construction?			